ID:2165790212

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):     COBURN CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: COBURN GRAPHIC FILMS, INC.     Internal     Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1650 Corporate Road West  City: Lakewood State: NJ Zip: 08701  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: August 21, 2000	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State New Jersey  Other  If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Parnela J. Cyngier	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Account 409481095025)	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
•	gnature 03/26/2004  Date	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coburn Corporation, a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, (hereinafter collectively the "TRADEMARKS"), and

WHEREAS, Coburn Graphic Films, Inc. a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), in connection with a Purchase Agreement dated as of August 14, 2000 among Assignor, Assignee and the stockholders of Assignor (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") is acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0646 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this Assignment to the executed as of the execut

COBURN CORPORATION

Title

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Att day of August, 2000.

Notary Public

BON B. GRUSSIAN MODEY PUBLIC, State of Mass Yada No. 029R5071230 Qualified in New York County Countries 02/06/2003

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MULTI-LENS	2431203	02/27/2001

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0648**